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So, obviously, the Government is going to support them because my ultimate aim is that the benefit should reach the poorest of the poor. So. Sir, as I said, I see no reason why, in some areas of this country, they should not be donor-driven; whether it is foreign money or Indian money, money is money.
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(M) SR Ffee ArsHR @1 Jggfua S & Raafsal dfzd
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Scheme to Spot Talented Players

*582. SHRI RAINATH SINGH 'SURYA": Will the Minister of YOUTH
AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any scheme for indentifying talented players;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government are considering any proposal under the said scheme for the persons belonging to the Scheduled Tribe keeping in view their capabilities; and

(d) whether Government will consider organizing tribal sports competition on all India basis like the rural sport?

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI
SUKHDEYV SINGH DHINDSA): (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT
Scheme to Spot Talented Players
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Under the scheme of 'National Sports Talent Contest' talented school children in the age of 9—12 are identified. Children are selected in 15disciplines

T Original Notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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through a "Battery of tests' and contests held at different levels. Following selection, these children are admitted in 57 schools adopted by Sports Authority of India where their board, lodging, and tuition fees etc. are met fully by the Government. Besides, under the scheme of Rural Sports Programmes District, State and National level sports championships are organised and talented sports players are spotted and selected for further coaching and training for National and International competitions. Under the scheme, North-East Sports Festival is organised to tap the hidden talent which is in abundance in the region.

(c) The schemes mentioned above are implemented for all sports persons including those belonging to Scheduled Tribes Besides, the scheme of Special Area Games (SAG) which was launched in 1985, caters to scouting of natural talent from tribal, hilly, rural and coastal areas, keeping in view the physical attributes of the people required for a particular sports. The scouted talent is imparted scientific training to meet the demands of modern competitive games and sports so as to attain excellence.

(d) There is no move to have on All India tribal sports competition.
However, there is a North-East Sports Festival held every year where a majority of the participants are Tribal.
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2 gaed e feswn : Sigi 9o @< &1 Fard 8 Vs g iR gfaay
25,000 WUY T BT & | AT e 1 Yol b @< Aeeh oot R
BHN T 315 ©, A1 H I HE1 a18d g [ Uil Dlg  RIBTI AR IR T8
37TE 2 1 3R 377 U Vel 1g. Rirad 8 f St dndwaf wei gizer g«

J 31 AT, BH IHD! 1IN HRAT Fhdl o

STEl a% Terd YRAT 79 ThIF &1 §aTd 2, gsddl YRATST MR G
URYTST H A 3T b 565 I SCH [T T & 3R IThT I BReh S el §
ST IIRI fhar AT R |

SHRIMATI AMBKA SONI: Sir, the question of spotting talent between 9 and 12 years is not enough, no matter how many schools one opens, because this is part of a comprehensive scheme. The parents are very reluctant to let their children adopt sports as a career because they feel that, financially, it is not secure. I mean, if you start training the children from the age of nine to thirteen or fourteen years, they would give it up at a later date because their parents won't allow them to make sports a career, especially when one reads that sportsman have so many problems even to keep themselves going after a certain while. Sir, those who have been national heroes are in a state of penury, not being able to know whether their second meal is coming or not. Now, I want to know from the hon. Minister whether there is any scheme for having some kind of a nodal agency to look after these sports persons who have made the country proud, but have not been able to build alternative business for themselves, from their earnings as sports persons.
This nodal agency could help such people either in the form of giving old age pension at comparable rates, or, providing other facilities, which would convince the parents that when they let their nine-year-old child takes up sports as a career, he will be financially secure, not only from his point of view, but from the point of view of his family also. Is there any fund allocated for the scheme'? At present, is there a nodal agency, or is the Government contemplating to have any such agency? How do you assure confidence in the family that its child will be a financial asset?
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EEIRECIN
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TaHe Jfscfd ot § i S@! B S 7S 8 | rgde Uil 7 Hi 9gd o
Reenfedl & WieR Ha1 8 | gA gwen # S &gl 8, 89 7141 arerd
I AT ITT & W 3R 1 o 14l T8l 2, IHD! 741 uTerd! 3 wniivet
B |

SHRIMATI AMBIKA SONI: Sir 1 asked about the nodal agency. People have past heir prime.

SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA : At present there is no nodal agency. We are creating a nodal agency under the new policy that we arc making.

it HigwE Welld : GUMIRT JE15 Y, I8 WA e IR ¥ I8 ward
ISMAT AT &, TS HAT SIl P GATT & GATdD 1985 H Y I Ts AT 3R 9 4 12
AT TP P T, afeadi Bl GadR S©  RIETV o &b [IY Y6 &1 15 off | 4§
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Bl dRe dfhe VAR fFarg? @15 W WM o9 a1 § a1 S9!
Retee afiRAcs o1 81T €1 A1fRY | 31U el fd g 31 Wpel 2, 379 89 57
THod B TS T AfhT AT 31 W57 el B o1 ¥E &, g e MR W
R Sf1 X2 872 T IS Q@R DR Of R2 &, g Sl 7 3! Rey fovan
27 feurdde & fo rmaRl A 59 W ol Reyg foran 8 | 9e8iey, va.emR S,
B Sl LT HACT 8, I BT 7 VAT Ridell 597 9T ¥phedd Bl QT & | 3
T Gl F AR A 1 37T FE T2 8, I Wl Bl o], AE Pl @M 3R
T WIS & a1 B MR R 9P a8 $o Foier Ryl a1 iRy
Wyl H gqR fFgwM & Wage & IR 4 85 Foivid fau g FReT g fRufa
HIAFT & forg | H 720 7RIy A 39 Al & A1 UE A 9% W ge
RE1 g fob a1 3o S RUIC &l UeT 2 91 39 aR | T =4 &1 75 8 3R
I 91 TP 3B ATTD! ok H of AT & fb 3TH I8 Wl 8 3R g9h!
S RS U §R BT AMM8Y ?
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Dr. (SHRIMATI) JOYASREE GOSWAMI MAHANTA : Sir. 1 am happy that, under the scheme the North-East Sports Festival is organised to lap the hidden talent which is in abundance as stated by the hon. Minister. But. Sir. I want to know whether there is any special proposal for the youths of the North-East region, who are now busy with all the extremist activities. It is very important to sec that they get sonic special provision and a special scheme under the Talent Search Competition. I want to know whether there is any such provision in this Scheme.
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1ep B anft it & o Ared-$% & v et F age d RaE R
e & I W giferRd B fh o9 wRiie 3 € eled aofe ARi-$e & forg
G TR < B o Rpaey <1 ISP YR TR 89 M 99 TR
i |
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Farar o ot 7 a1 ufeeras sfsvefda # wicwdia & fog fRy ST i gs &
, T IRYC STE Rl € | WX, WA-A1 H BIgd fSuHS | Uh ARG
fFrepTer &, H 9 -2R AT I SR 39 UE 989 PR V81 § 3R ARIeR U1 ©
b ST Cled RpeHc & FUR U URAT | B B! H ITd] S a1 © |
S BT! Bl S B, Pedid Bl S &, fhde IS e | SH H &9 | B 11
TN BT Y 91 IR 1 97d YoAgT 81 &, Al S 1 | Rers 81 w9 99
SN BT, RIATRSAT BT VST YU U 81 I8l & TiaiHTe | A1 U &1 99 0R
I MY Rt A1 ReRR 81 9 & iR 19 731 Racrs! o &1 Jarel ATl
2l UP IRAC BT IR T S & AR Ueb &1 RISATS! oIl b fofQ a1 bl
SITet & | ST o 1 <71 foram ST | gept ufRomy I 81 ¥ © fo s -we
JpT Y S SN Hag! B Foral oY, fbdhe & gorht oft, a8i el WK 81w
Rer 89 aral Raenfeal & Raamr gsar 2 Ei @1 SMIE eI S & 1 Y
IRl Ffor 81 18 € 1 Al 39 favy R IRBR - BT 7 T 270, AT
gqTg ?

SR 9T, B IBT WICH SATRET AT SFEAT B TG A SR -STTE
W e Wiel MY g8 ITd! o1 & SR & | I8 1<t Aiu™ © | 981 U= dArl
P, Rl &1 S @ faar S 8, S @™ &1 F&1ferc] &l g=ide &R
& foy EAR I81 S ST A DI WIETE T8l § | I A TSR A 8 | [T
qeiqd, § aud H1egd | HA! Sff A S A1 § o st wR Raennfedi a1
S s far S & SHat qanferdt @) Sifg #3e & forg a1 srsT @ e &
T &N, I8 <@ b 7Y, T AT &7 UR 37U JHAR| bl FRITHY BT Sl 8!
HHH A PH Udh IR T8 P TG Bl db HR? 3., wfegd A gaR
B IR T BT &, S1h [ol¢ I8 UR AT DI ST B T 2l & | ST
T8 9 gy wefewm ¥ 2 & fog 9 o ¥ wife e @ wefeaw
T & | P! 3ATS.of. Wfeud & g8f i & forg SIERA & 9 gl &l
&1 31 — ST & ToIY 3T A DI THT SIS MY HIAT?
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2 gaed R e : W), Si81 I s @1 F@1feicl &1 Ao ¢,
T8l IR IS Bf ft BT MBI & T Bl © 1 98 AT S T S ISP AP
B 2 | s Ardt 1999 # 180 TUY UR B WM &I fhaT 8, S Ugdl Ig
IEA PH AT | IFF foIY 8 IS IT R 4 &I IR I8 BT Sl ¢ DI & AR
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0.0, & g g8 81 & fd a8 5 uRdc 8] R Al 2, U IT &l IRAC
I 9 e S A &SI a1 S BRAT TS | S9¢ U Y I B
AP & | SAD! PIs A TR L.

i} AT G : AT WEIe g H qar1 A18dl § [b bg dopi Bl T,
FE UfeTd Aaex fevcfh & S o ol IR A IS e gal & | I
TPIDHA & | Bg 9 DI B! R WI-W oI A off 98 9¢ 81 718 81 a8 w711
RpcHe §9 TRPOR BT &Il B el (6T a2 | fhhe &1 9 W &g
SHTE IR d€ 81 78 &, BTd! 3l 211 W §< 81 718 © | I8 Ufetdh Haex fecfhi™
BT GRART 8 | § 3mexofiy w31 Sft &1 v J1ee™ | g1 a1l § 3i”
I A7l AT ATEAT § [ 317 YeTd A i’ AT dfecteh Aeex sfexcfhra
B T STTHRI s & T+ 1 IRaY 5 I81 o =1 grerd 2, a1 IR 2,
BI- YU U & RIrs! Wea W8 | R, T81 W U1 aRIRURT & & a8i uv 35
A H IR B I & RIS Wl W8 8, DI ugel 18 ATl & 9 H
RITST & MR TR T 7 FIH <7 oY | T8 31T Fid) R 781 8 | T 35-36-40
ATel BT B & 915 ff WT-W WA @ & Rifh BIg iR RISt 396 g =12
BIAT ® 140 ATA BI IH & 1€ AMMSHI SIS T2T FHT & 1 I8 WI-WI B el Tl
? I8 IR & | TeRoiy #3) S 31T 3181 B &R 32 & | T MY 39

forg Rl ufdtar STSRefh™ W AR by & T b FHE TWT ?

it Eee R f&ewn : W, T8 a9 oRad F%R 7 P81 & — Ry
ggd 9 Ul. 9. g, © ! ol 9gd sl < © | BUl-BHl BIg AT
USARE R 31TdT & RNTId! 2ild 181 81T 8 98 s SHI 39H $7TNT gl ofdl g1 dlfepeT AT il 1T & 98 394 SeXRe oidl & | SI 3(u+l UaR. i
P 2 2,307 weRars= & I €, Uoie, U [y 9% &1 4 7, Yed 3t
T &, Fd! U S 7, B DI Rrerad 981 oS ® | 3R W) Arfed
B Pls RIBrd Bl 9 A 71 {6 IL.oa.go1 4 &, (el dl S ae gs s al
H I AR RUIS bR & Fa H G | 3R fpil 3fR
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HeR & Uiy WY QT dls Rieri 81 a1 98 o 991 foiRaa § < < § 99 9ol
RIS PR TG & 3Tl T H I FHATE | ...

I ST B SIS B TS B, TeRMsHl HI dMdg Bl T g | 7 fooast M
JMYPT AT |...(TGET)...

3t gEa R fesan : amufere wor SIRTQ 1 H S=a & |

SHRI MAURICE KUJUR : Mr. Chairman. Sir, Sundergarh District in Orissa has produced national hockey players like Dilip Tirkey in the Senior Group and Lazarus Barla and Prabhodh Tirkey in the Junior Group. There are abundant talents among the tribals in the District for hockey. Two schools have been adopted by the Sports Authority of India long back in /986 as sports schools. Through you. Sir, I would like to ask the Minister whether he will consider adopting more schools as sports school both for girls and boys, in this tribal-dominated district, under special area game scheme.

2 gaed e s : weicy, S f @l 89 sl o:d &, Sl
wWe TaTHe REHE BRd Aol § | S Tpod dole™ I3 &R Id 8, ITP!
IR W TgiHe RbHs, B HORl A1 9 S Tpodd Bl SR hTex
B |

2} iR aoIe ¢ HEIey, § HA Sl A S @ § 6 gy
Sl @ aRE YA Sl & ufEE g=di Bl 59 Ao H§
Afeferd fevar Sira & a1 el 1 e & i S ART AT © ? fe TE A R ?

#t JEq fie fesan : #EIey, W &I A A1 9aw 1 31 |
ST 81 el & | S9H H9 B8l © fh g Were o\ & s wver ik,
cTgdel URAT, et TRUT- 39 Ta®T oTdhx 981 I 8H T WhIH TTh STd] od 2 1 ied # fora irfa & aafh & foran Smg — 3R wre ¥ foesdt oft i
3 31T RaciTS! 31 Fhdl © | 3T AF-T IS Bl 398 VRSl Fal 8T
BT | ...(FGLT)... BH 30H! PR I B

MR. CHAIRMAN : Next question.

*583. [The questioner (Shri Ghulam Nabi Azad) was absent for answer vide page 36 infra]
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